Features
■ Balanced TRIGARD®
■ Approximately 8 mm diameter, 11 mm long
■ UL recognized
■ Custom confi gurations available
■ High surge current rating
■ Stable breakdown throughout life
■ RoHS compliant* version available

 2026 Series - 3-Pole Gas Discharge Tube
Product Dimensions (additional lead form confi gurations available upon request)
How to Order
2026  -  nn  -  x  n  F  LF
Model Number
Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 07 =   75 V 30 = 300 V
 09 =   90 V 35 = 350 V
 15 = 150 V 40 = 400 V
 20 = 200 V 42 = 420 V
 23 = 230 V 47 = 470 V
 25 = 250 V 60 = 600 V
 26 = 260 V
Leads
 A = None
 C = 1 mm
Lead Shape
(See Product Dimension Drawings)
Fail-Short Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 F = With Fail-Short Mechanism
RoHS Compliant Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
2026-XX-A
DIMENSIONS: MILLIMETERS
UNITS WITH LEADS ARE BASED ON THE
2026-XX-A1 BODY.
0.6
1.6
9.0
11.7
7.8
2026-XX-A1
0.7 - 1.0
1.0 DIA.
7.9 11.2 REF.
2026-XX-C2
13.5 ± 0.5
MAX.
15.4
4.5
4.4
4.4
1.0 DIA.
2026-XX-C3
7.5
4.4
4.75
4.75
1.0 DIA.
2026-XX-C4
7.5
6.1
6.1
1.0 DIA.
2026-XX-C8
1.0 DIA.
7.5
2026-XX-C
 1.0 mm dia. lead wire
1.0 DIA.
30
LONG
2 PLCS.
7.5
 FAIL-SHORT CONFIGURATION
2026-XX-C2F SHOWN
8.1
9.6
REV. 01/14
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.